# OP \$165.00 235418;

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the The assignment was a merger and was effective 03/15/2010 previously recorded on Reel 004213 Frame 0600. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the merger. |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Salu, Inc. |          | 03/15/2010     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Salu Beauty, Inc.           |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 11344 Coloma Road           |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 725                   |  |
| City:             | Gold River                  |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 95670                       |  |
| Entity Type:      | Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                      |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2354182  | SKIN STORE                     |
| Registration Number: | 3765115  | SALU BEAUTY                    |
| Registration Number: | 3244965  | WHERE SCIENCE AND BEAUTY CLICK |
| Registration Number: | 3087484  | SKINSTORE                      |
| Serial Number:       | 77895202 | SECRET SKINSTORE               |
| Serial Number:       | 77872271 | BEAUTYBLAST                    |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)362-9066

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-362-9000

Email: mleonard@davisandleonard.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Leonard

Address Line 1: 8880 Cal Center Drive

TRADEMARK 900163355 REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0081

| Address Line 2: Suite 180 Address Line 4: Sacramento, 0  | CALIFORNIA 95826  |
|--|-------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | SALU MERGER       |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Mark R. Leonard   |
| Signature:   | /mark r. leonard/ |
| Date:  | 05/28/2010        |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=merger.docs.1 (2)#page1.tif source=merger.docs.1 (2)#page2.tif source=Assignment.cover#page1.tif |                   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0082

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Formerly | <b>Execution Date</b> | Entity Type           |
|------------|----------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Salu, Inc. |          | 02/19/2010            | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Salu Beauty, Inc.     |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 11344 Coloma Road     |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 725             |  |
| City:             | Gold River            |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 95670                 |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                      |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2354182  | SKIN STORE                     |
| Registration Number: | 3087484  | SKINSTORE                      |
| Serial Number:       | 77895202 | SECRET SKINSTORE               |
| Registration Number: | 3244965  | WHERE SCIENCE AND BEAUTY CLICK |
| Serial Number:       | 77872271 | BEAUTYBLAST                    |
| Registration Number: | 3765115  | SALU BEAUTY                    |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (916)362-9066

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone:** 916-362-9000

Email: mleonard@davisandleonard.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mark R. Leonard **Address Line 1:** 8880 Cal Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 180

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95826

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 908/3010 12:41 PM

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SALU, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SALU BEAUTY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SALU BEAUTY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 6:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4789120 8100M

100281769

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7871529

DATE: 03-16-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0084

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:43 PM 03/15/2010 FILED 06:43 PM 03/15/2010 SRV 100281769 - 4789120 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

## DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Salu Beauty, Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Salu, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Salu Beauty, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on March 15, 2010.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 411 108<sup>th</sup> Ave NE, Suite 1400, Bellevue WA 98004, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished b the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 15<sup>th</sup> day of March, A.D., 2010.

Salu Beauty, Inc.,

Name: P. Amy Reischauer

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0085

**RECORDED: 05/28/2010**